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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 
Meeting ID: 861 9287 5021 

 

      Meeting ID: 861 9287 5021  

Passcode: 773964  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,86192875021# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,86192875021# US Toll-free  

 

Morning Session 9:30 AM  

 

No. 11-26  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v.  

   JETON FOSTER  

 

   CHARGES:  

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal 

Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed animal(s) impounded 

from 15302 Marlboro Pike Upper Marlboro, MD 20772. Allegedly on January 15, 

2026, Prince Georges County Animal Services received a call from a citizen for a 

small brown pit bull terrier tied up in the front yard. Upon arrival the responding 

ACO found one small brown pit bull terrier on a short tether attached to the front 

door. The dog was impounded for its health and safety. This is in violation of 

Section 3-131 (a) (1) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Food; (a) (2) ‘Manner of 

Keeping; Proper Water; (a) (3) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Shelter; (a) (4) 

‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Space’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; 

Section 3-145 ‘License required for dogs, cats and ferrets’; Section 3-180 ‘Animal 

Cruelty and Neglect; prohibited’; Section 3-181 ‘Unlawful restraint of dogs’ and 

3-186 ‘Rabies vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’. 

 

No. 12-26  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v.  

   ALEXANDER DOYLE  

 

   CHARGES:  

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal 

Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed animal(s) impounded 

from 6901 Mumford St. Allegedly on January 14th, 2026, The Prince Georges 

County Animal Services Division received a complaint from a citizen advising 

three dogs were left in a trailer and fighting with each other at this address. Upon 

arrival, ACO was given access to the trailer by the property owner. Upon 

entering, found 1 dog in a single wire crate upside down with no tray and 

shredded cardboard for flooring. In a Second wire crate found 3 large dogs 

actively attacking one another. Due to the conditions and no owner present, the 
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dogs were impounded for their health and safety. This is in violation of Section 3-

131 (a) (1) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper food’; Section 3-131 (a) (2) ‘Manner of 

Keeping; Proper Water’; Section 3-131 (a) (3) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper 

Shelter; Section 131 (a) (4) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Space’; Section 3-131 (a) 

(5) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Exercise’; Section 3-131 (a)(6)‘Manner of 

Keeping; Proper care’; Section 3-131 (a)(9) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Light’; 

Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-180 ‘Cruelty and Neglect’; 

and 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’. 

 

No. 13-26  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v.  

   SHAWN REEVES 

 

   CHARGES:  
The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal 

Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed animal(s) impounded from 

808 Bestgate Rd., Anne Arundel Veterinary Emergency Center. Allegedly on January 

9th, 2026, The Prince Georges County Animal Services Division received a complaint 

from Anne Arundel Animal Control, advising the vet center is holding a small dog 

for suspected abuse by the owner. Prince Georges County Animal Services Division 

responded to the Anne Arundel Veterinary Emergency Clinic and an ACO 

impounded ‘Skyler’ on January 10th, 2026. This is in violation of Section 3-131 

(a)(6)‘Manner of Keeping; Proper care’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; 

Section 3-145 ‘Dog, cat, and ferret license’; Section 3-180 ‘Cruelty and Neglect’; and 

3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’. 

 

Afternoon Session 1:00 PM   

 

No. 14-26 VA  MARTHA L. JAMES 

   v.  

   YULANDA ELIZABETH FENWICK  

    

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly on January 13, 2026, Ms. James was walking her two, large, Labrador-

Retreiver mixed dogs inside the park, near a the fence line. Five large Terrier 

mixed dogs were playing at the city dog park when they suddenly escaped 

through an unsecured gate and attacked her dogs. This is in violation of Section 3-

131 “Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public 

Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 

‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-182 

‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, 

and ferrets’. Section 3-145 “License of Dogs, Cats, and ferrets’ of the Prince 

George’s County Code. 

 

No. 221-25   JENNIFER JEFFERSON 

    v  

   CHRISTINE SELBY-SNOWDEN 
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   CHARGES: 

Allegedly Ms. Selby-Snowden’s large, black dog has been causing a public 

nuisance by excessively barking and it is causing discomfort to Ms. Jefferson. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of 

Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-134 

‘Excessive noise by an animal prohibited’; and Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’ of the Prince George’s County Code. 

 

No. 191-25  NEDRAH GRAY   

   v.  

   GLORIA RICE  

 

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly, Ms. Rice has been feeding stray cats which has been causing a cat 

colony in her neighborhood. The cats are trespassing into private property and 

damaging property. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 

3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of 

excrement’; Section 3-140 ‘Strays and unwanted animals.’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals. of 

the Prince George’s County Code. 


